remain quite strong with coverage of 6.1 times for fiscal year 2005 and a proforma coverage of 7.3 times
with the completion of the refunding of the Series 2000 bonds.

 On an interim basis for the nine months ended March 31, 2006 compared to the nine months ended
March 31, 2005, income from operations increased by $215,000 (6.2%).  This increase is attributable to an
increase in inpatient admissions of 1.2% and an increase of 8.6% in outpatient visits.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

A-24

HISTORICAL AND PRO-FORMA CAPITALIZATION

The table below represents the Corporations’ capitalization as of June 30, 2005 and historical pro
forma capitalization as of June 30, 2005, assuming the issuance of the Series 2005 Bonds, which closed on
December 14, 2005 and $70,000,000 in principal amount of the Series 2006 Bonds.  The information
included in the table below, except for the Historical Pro Forma 2005 amount related to the Series 2005 and
2006 Bonds and the capitalization percentage, was prepared from the information that is included in the
audited consolidated financial statements in Appendix B.

TABLE 13

Historical and Pro Forma Capitalization
For the Year Ended June 30, 2005

($ in 000s)

Long Term Debt

Actual 2005

Historical
Pro Forma 2005

Existing Net Long Term Debt* $  80,334 $   -0-
Series 2005 Bonds -0- 86,600
Series 2006 Bonds -0- 70,000
Total Long Term Debt 80,334 156,600
Unrestricted Net Assets 311,255 311,255
Total Capitalization $391,589 $467,855

Net Long Term Debt as a percentage
Of Total Capitalization

20.5%

33.50%

*   Less current portion of long term debt

Trends in Liquidity

The following table sets forth the cash position and liquidity of the Corporations for the fiscal years
ended June 30, 2003, 2004 and 2005.

TABLE 14

Liquidity of the Corporations

Years Ended June 30
($ in 000s)

 2003 2004 2005
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 55,998 $ 57,392 $ 52,140

Board Designated Investments 118,029 136,492 150,333
   Total Liquid Assets $174,027 $193,884 $202,473

Days Cash on Hand 230 243 238